
INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on 

the public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz) 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS 14 October 2024 
NOTICE 

TENDER NO EWSC 26 of 2024/25 
NAME OF TENDER SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SMART 

ELECTRONIC WATER CONTROLLERS 
APPROVALS AUTHORITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 

PROCURING ENTITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 

REQUESTING ENTITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act}, following a 

competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the 
above cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows: 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE 

NAME SKN Capital Investments 

NATIONALITY Swati 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E15,290,168.85 inclusive of VAT and CIC Levy 
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE N/A 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award 

decision does not constitute a contract. 
Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids 

are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for 
submission of any application for review from the above stated date of first publication 

of this notice. 



DETAILS OF ALL OTHER UNSUCCESSFUL 

BIDDERS 

NAME NATIONALITY SCORES REASON FOR 

DISQUALIFICATION 

TOTAL BID PRICE 

AS PER TENDER 

OPENING (E) 

Spec Solutions Swati NIA The bidder was not 

Investments E12,439,856.50 responsive to technical 

evaluation. 

Instruments Swati E11,783,026.50 NIA The bidder was not 

Control Systems responsive to technical 

evaluation. 

Babane Swati E11,162,449.13 NIA The bidder was not 

Procurement responsive to preliminary 

Solution evaluation. 

ASD (Pty) Ltd Swati E11,568,540.00 NIA The bidder was not 

responsive to technical 

evaluation. 

Purple Dot Swati E7,646,925.00 NIA The bidder was not 

Supplies responsive to technical 

evaluation. 

ERG Swaziland Swati E17,940,000.00 NIA The bidder was not 

(Pty) Ltd responsive to technical 

evaluation. 

Advanced Swati E15,728,437.88 The bidder was not 

Technologies & responsive to preliminary 

Solutions evaluation. 

SUM Spectrum South African E14,968,360.96 The bidder was not 

Utility responsive to preliminary 

Management evaluation. 

CHAIRPERSON OF THE TENDER BOARD 




